ZABOR FUNERAL HOME

PACKAGE PRICING AVAILABLE AT SIGNIFICANT SAVINGS

5680 Pearl Road, Parma, OH 44129 440-884-5035

General Price List

These prices are effective as of May 1, 2025

These goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean that you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. This price list if offered to comply with the Federal Trade Commission's Rule; Funeral Industry Practices 16 CFR Part 453.

\$3430

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$1545

This charge includes removal of remains, services of staff, necessary authorizations, embalming, other preparation, use of facilities, and local transportation. (But not shipping charges)

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3380

This charge includes services of staff, care of remains, use of facilities (excluding visitation & funeral ceremony), transportation to funeral home & funeral coach to cemetery or crematory, graveside service, escort and lead car.

DIRECT CREMATIONS: Range of Prices \$2245 to \$2445

Our charges for a direct cremation (excl. ceremony) includes removal of remains & transportation to crematory, necessary services of staff, authorizations & basic use of facilities. *If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an unfinished wood box or an alternate container*. Alternate containers can be made of materials like heavy cardboard or composition materials (with or without outside covering). Also includes cremation charge. The following charges do not include graveside services.

Direct Cremation with Unfinished Box	\$2445
Direct Cremation with Alternative Container	\$2445
Direct Cremation (Container provided by client) *	\$2245

IMMEDIATE BURIALS: Range of Prices \$4175 to \$4945

Our charge for an immediate burial (excl. ceremony) includes removal & care of remains (no embalming), necessary staff services, authorizations, basic use of facilities, casket coach to cemetery and graveside services. Does not include vault. Immediate Burial with Minimum Metal Casket (\$1350) \$4945 Immediate Burial With Alternative Container (Cloth covered casket, \$650) \$4175 Immediate Burial with (Container provided by client) * \$4370 * The funeral home accepts no responsibility for these containers

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

Our charges include funeral counseling, arranging and direction visitation & ceremony, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing & obtaining death certificates & other forms & claims, preparation of necessary notices, handling of flowers, presence at cemetery for interment and services to the family following burial. This fee will be added to the total cost of the funeral goods and services you select. Such fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving of remains.

FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS

Embalming \$765

Additional \$200 for autopsy case, and additional \$400 for organ/bone donation/harvesting. (Lifebanc may reimburse for this cost.) Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Other Preparation of Body	\$330	
USE OF FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT		
For Funeral Ceremony	\$325	
For Visitation or Viewing	\$325	
Use of Equipment & Staff for Graveside Services	\$215	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home within county	\$490	
IRS mileage allowance		
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT:		
Funeral Coach (Hearse)	\$655	
Funeral Sedan/Lead Car/Escort	\$165	
Escort/Flower Car	\$165	
Limousine	\$655	
MISCELLANEOUS MERCHANDISE		
Acknowledgement Cards	\$50	
Visitor Register Book	\$65	
Holy Pictures/Memorial Cards	\$75 - \$100	
Crucifix/Cross	\$40	
CASKETS*	\$1350 - \$5150	
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS*	\$1295 - \$19955	
* A complete list of casket and vault prices provided at the funeral home.		
Catering Room Usage	\$195	
Minimum Viewing (One Hour before services)	\$180	
Visitation Second Day (Two Hours)	\$220	